HB1021_L.002 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Transportation</u>, <u>Housing & Local Government</u>. HB24-1021 be amended as follows:

Amend printed bill, page 3, line 2, strike "a person" and substitute "a
 person AN INDIVIDUAL".

- 3 Page 3, line 3, strike "person" and substitute "person INDIVIDUAL".
- 4 Page 3, line 7, strike "person" and substitute "person INDIVIDUAL".

5 Page 3, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute:

6 "(A) The person's parent or guardian or by a responsible adult 7 INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE AFFIDAVIT OF LIABILITY FOR THE 8 INDIVIDUAL TO OBTAIN AN INSTRUCTION PERMIT;".

9 Page 3, strike line 27 and substitute "DIRECTED BY A DRIVING SUPERVISOR
10 LISTED IN SECTION 42-2-106 (2)(b)(II).".

- 11 Page 4, strike line 1.
- 12 Page 5, line 2, strike "TWENTY-ONE" and substitute "EIGHTEEN".

Page 5, line 15, strike "SECTIONS 42-2-107 AND 42-2-108." and substitute
"SECTION 42-2-107.".

** *** ** *** **